

7/Govt/BSE/2023-24/0002 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Fax No. (022) 22722061, 41, 39, 37

**Scrip Code:** 516030

Trading Symbol: YASHPAKKA (Changing to "PAKKA" in terms of BSE Notice No. 20230707-11

dated July 07, 2023)

Sub: Intimation of Listing of Equity Share Capital of the Company on National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with Schedule III to the Listing Regulations, we are pleased to inform you that, the Company has received approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) for Listing of its 3,80,78,500 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each on the Main Board of NSE vide its letter No. NSE/LIST/119 dated July 07, 2023. A copy of the said letter from NSE is enclosed herewith.

Accordingly, the Equity Shares of the Company will be traded on NSE from the trading hours of Tuesday, July 11, 2023 and the designated symbol shall be "PAKKA".

NSE is one of the leading premier Stock Exchange in India having nationwide trading terminal and provides an easy trading facility for investors spread across the country. Listing of equity shares at NSE will provide more liquidity and better options to investors at large and will further broaden the base of investors.

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, 24/57, Birhana Road,

Kanpur-208 001, Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24231UP1981PLC005294

The above information will be available on the website of the company at www.pakka.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Pakka Limited

Jagdeep Hira Managing Director **DIN:** 07639849

Encl: As above

Formerly known as Yash Pakka Limited

Pakka Limited, Yash Nagar, Ayodhya 224135 (U.P.), India +91-5278-258174 | connect@pakka.com www.pakka.com





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/119 July 07, 2023

The Company Secretary **PAKKA LIMITED** 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 24/57, Birhana Road, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, 208001

Kind Attn: Mr. Sachin Kumar Srivastava

Dear Sir,

**Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of PAKKA LIMITED (New Listing)** 

This is with reference to your application for Listing of Equity Shares of PAKKA LIMITED (New Listing) on the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. July 11, 2023 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers	Lock-in details
1 1	Equity shares of Rs. 10/-each fully paid up	PAKKA	EQ	38078500	1	1 to 38078500	NA

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under the Listing Regulations, 2015 be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (<a href="https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/">https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/</a>) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jalpa Mehta Manager

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL: <a href="https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist">https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist</a>



Signer: JALPA SAUMIL MEHTA Date: Fri, Jul 7, 2023 18:07:52 IST Location: NSE

## The Next **Big Opportunity** Is Here!

Pakka Limited invites you to the **Listing Ceremony on NSE** 



11th July 2023 **Tuesday** 



8:30 am - 10:00 am

NSE Audi, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-KurlaComplex, Bandra (E), Mumbai

RSVP: Sachin Kumar Srivastava +9178000 08247 | sachin.srivastava@pakka.com

